1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

2nd
4th
4th
5th
5th
6th
6th

6th

6th

2nd

6th
6th

Champ

3rd
6th

Champ

2nd
2nd
8th

2nd
8th

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

4th

3rd
4th
5th

4th
3rd
6th
8th
8th

FARGO - WASHINGTON CADET MEN'S FREESTYLE

John Cagle
Jason Hess
Brandon Jensen
Dan Alar
Shane Boucher
Jason Morgan
Adam France

Jarem Day
Jason Vose

Scott Clawson
Tim Kitchen
Dave Hans

John Taylor
Lamar Henderson
Tim Kitchen

Shawn Dawley
John Taylor

Adam Aney
Per Lars Blomgren

Kalin Makaiwi
Tan Smith

Dusty Roberts
Brandon Burnett
Scott Jones
Ty Smith
Vince Lang

Bob Perkes
Lee Ottow
Aaron Mann

Jeremiah Stilley

Coyte Cooper
Brian Shaw

Zhon Kuraspediani

Mike Bundy
Tyson Thiverge

171.5
88
160.5
99
160.5
83.5
112

167

209

209
112
167

83.5
143
121

167

94.5

242
88

167
242

143
83.5
83.5

132

154

242

88
103.5
132

121
167
143
154
182.5

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Champ
Champ
4th
5th
7th
7th

2nd
5th
7th

2nd
2nd
6th
7th

Champ
4th
6th
8th

5th
7th
8th

2nd
3rd
3rd
4th

2nd
3rd
7th
8th

Champ
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
6th
8th

Tommy Owen
Coyte Cooper
Seth Morris
Luke Crockett
Mike Magnusson
Nicholas Pell

Martin Mitchell
Fred Farmer
K.C. Walsh

Fred Farmer
Burke Barnes
Jamie Rakevich
Derek Lathim

Burke Barnes
Patrick Pitsch
Kelly Anundson
Reese Whitley

Cory Fish
Tony Kubec
Reese Whitley

Cory Fish
Jonny Gilbertson
Tony Kubec
Mike Rodriguez

Brandon Sitch
Kyle Bounds
Brent Chriswell
Kelly Kubec

Brandon Sitch
Derek Altona
Michael Mangrum
Kelly Kubec
Brian Owen
Tyler Gateman
Kurt Swartz

94.5
132
209
143
83.5
121

103.5
94.5
182.5

103.5
112
209

88

121
143
242
83.5

83.5
121
94.5

84
84
130
112

130
145
152
98

140
285
105
112
98
91
145



2005 Champ Michael Mangrum

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2nd
3rd
4th
4th
6th
8th
8th
8th
8th

2nd
4th
5th

3rd
3rd
4th
4th
6th

3rd
5th
8th
8th

2nd
3rd
6th

Champ
2nd
S5th
7th
8th

3rd
4th

Champ
2nd
5th
7th

FARGO - WASHINGTON CADET MEN'S FREESTYLE (2)

Andrew Buck
Shane Onufer
Kenny Sanders
Brian Owen
Clete Hanson
Jacob Lauderdale
Eric Starks
Brad Sweet
Jimmy Martin

Eric Jones
Jimmy Belleville
Reid Chivers

Efrain Aguilar
Derek Garcia

Taylor Meeks

Josh Martinez

Ruben Navejas

Ruben Navejas
Steven Hopkins
Bryce Evans
Efrain Aguilar

Jordan Rogers
Chris Castillo
Kabe Fluiatt

Jordan Rogers
Tyler Coates
Jake Konzal
Jimmy Trull

Joe Grable

Chandler Rogers
Matthew Voss

Ryan Christensen
Chandler Rogers
Jeremy Nygard
Bobby Reece

119
171
152
84

112
160
91

130
145
189

135
112
160

105
130
152
84
91

91
84
105
112

152
145
285

171
160
105
215
130

145
189

170
170
88

152

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

2022

2023

2024

2nd
4th
7th
7th
8th

Champ
2nd
5th
5th

Sth
6th
7th

2nd
5th

3rd
4th
7th

2nd
3rd
6th
6th
8th
8th

2nd
2nd
6th
6th
8th

5th
8th

7th
4th

7th

Tate Orndorff
Dallas Goodpaster
Chase Wickman
Trevor Eicher
Jeremy Nygard

Trey Meyer
Hunter Mullins
Brandon Kaylor

Dalton Young

Blake Haney
Chase Tebbets
Braedon Orrino

Mason Phillips
Alexander Cruz

Aizayah Yacapin
Yusief Lillie
Dominic Damon

Yusief Lillie
Braxton Mikesell
Oscar Alvarez
Rylan Rogers
Tryon Kaess
Gage Cook

Mitchell Neiner
Rylan Rogers
Thor Michaelson
C.J. Hamblin
Gage Cook

Lars Michaelson
Smokey McClure

Koen Mattern
Justyce Zuniga

Czar Quintanilla

285
220
94
182
94

152
285
88
113

94
88
145

132
120

106
100
138

106
220
94
152
94
220

106
170
138
145
220

152
132

220

120

120
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2025 Champ  Miro Parr-Coffin 94
6th Kannon Freshcette 190



1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

4th

Champ
3rd

6th
3rd

4th
4th
5th
6th

Champ
2nd
2nd
2nd

Champ
4th
7th
8th

Champ
2nd
3rd
4th
8th
8th

2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
6th
7th
7th
7th
8th
8th
8th

FARGO - WASHINGTON CADET MEN'S

Mark Landers

Shane Boucher
Dan Alar

Boyd Ballard
James Stephens

Tim Kitchen
Scott Clawson

James Stephens
David Poach

John Taylor
Tim Kitchen
Lamar Henderson
Shawn Dawley

Shawn Dawley
Per Lars Blomgren
Chad Braden
Adam Aney

Pat Connors
Kalin Makaiwi
Ben Celver
Tony Harriman
Josh Allen
Jason Reed

Brandon Burnett
David Pedroza
Casey Wend
Ty Smith
Jacob Witt
Ben Cruzat
Tony Harriman
Troy Hughes
Andy Cook
David Ragsdale
Rees Chlarson

171.5

160.5
99

143

94.5

112
209
112
143

83.5
121
143
154

167
88
83.5
242

112
167
132
167
154
209

83.5
88
182.5
132
209
112
154
167
103.5
112
132

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

GRECO ROMAN

2nd
4th
5th
5th
6th
7th
7th

6th
7th

Champ
2nd
3rd
5th

Champ
3rd
5th
6th

Champ
3rd
8th

Champ

Champ
4th
6th

6th
8th

Champ
2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
4th

Jordan Ottow
Chris Duncan
Scott Jones
Brandon Springer
Rees Chlarson
Rolando Garcia
Justin Bowen

Eric Burnett
Lee Ottow

Coyte Cooper
Brian Shaw
Mike Bundy

Ben Vombaur

Coyte Cooper
Steve McGettrick
Mike Magnusson

Eddie Dahlen

Tyson Springer
K.C. Walsh
Craig Winona

Adam Yohe

Burke Barnes
Patrick Pitsch
Reese Whitley

Mike Rodriguez
Bradley Muri

Cory Fish
Jake Gonzales
Kyle Bounds
Mike Rodriguez
Jonny Gilbertson
Tony Kubec

112
167
88
143
143
83.5
167

103.5
88

121

167

154
103.5

132
121
83.5
121

143
182.5
167

167

121
143
83.5

103.5
88

84
112
140
112
91
130



2003

2004

2005 Champ Michael Mangrum

2006

Champ
2nd
2nd
4th
4th
5th
5th
7th

Champ

Champ

Champ
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
7th
7th
7th

Champ
4th
5th
5th
5th
5th
6th
6th
6th
7th
8th
8th

3rd
3rd
5th
6th
7th
7th
8th

Kyle Bounds
Levi Jones
Brandon Sitch
Tyler Bowles
J.D. Goodrich
Kelly Kubec
Trevor Hall
Ryan Anderson

Brian Owen
Kelly Kubec
Brandon Sitch
Patrick O'Neil
Kurt Swartz
Andrew Buck

Michael Mangrum

Jimmy Schuele
Tony Farrington
Lucas Chesher
Mikel Camus

Andrew Buck
Brian Owen
Kenny Sanders
Tyler Gateman
Noah Hatten
Shane Onufer
Chase Smith
Brad Sweet
Micah Sohl
Josh Miller
Clete Hanson
Benji Martin

Zack Zweifel
C.J. Thompson
Eric Jones
Kyle Johnson
Reid Chivers
Tim Hester
Kenny Sanders

145
98
130
98
105
98
105
160

98
112
140
130
145
160
105
171

91
125
285

119
171
112
84

105
145
152
112
145
152
189
160
189

91
130
135
130
160
171

98

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Champ
2nd
5th
6th
6th
7th

4th
Sth
Sth

4th
4th
6th

Champ
Champ
3rd
5th
6th
8th

Champ
4th
6th
6th
7th
8th

Champ
2nd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
7th
8th

4th
6th
7th

FARGO - WASHINGTON CADET MEN'S GRECO ROMAN (2)

Derek Garcia
Efrain Aguilar
Josh Martinez
Patrick Mucha
C.J. Thompson

Ryan Jorgensen

Steven Hopkins
Ruben Navejas
Efrain Aguilar

Jake Velarde
Jordan Rogers
James Souza

Tyler Coates
Jordan Rogers
Jake Velarde
Josh Newberg
Ian Bolstad
Wyatt Schribner

Chandler Rogers
Matthew Hopkins
Bryson Beard
Joe Grable
Josh Newberg
Wyatt Schribner

Chandler Rogers
Ryan Christensen
Jeremy Nygard
Matthew Floresca
Brian Burchett
Matthew Iwicki
Bobby Reece
Glenn Robertson

Jeremy Nygard
Trevor Eicher
Dalton Young

130
105
84
112
140
152

84
91
112

98
152
171

160
171
119
91
285
91

145
189
98

130
112
112

170
170
88

120
120
120
152
113

94
182
106



2014  4th
4th
5th
5th
5th
7th
8th

2015 2nd
3rd
6th
6th
8th
8th

2016 Champ
Champ

2nd

7th

7th

2017 Champ
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
6th
6th

2018 Champ
Champ
Champ

2nd
3rd
4th
4th
S5th
7th
7th
8th

FARGO - WASHINGTON CADET MEN'S GRECO ROMAN (3)

John Logan Pine
Bryan Wais
Brandon Kaylor
Dalton Young
Hunter Mullins
Mason McDaniel
T.J. Baun

Riley Gurr
Clai Quintanilla
Chase Tebbets
Trevor Senn
Blake Haney
James Rogers

Mason Phillips
James Rogers
Brenden Chaowanapibool
Nathan Moore
Jackson McKinney

Yusief Lillie
Franky Almaguer
Haiden Drury
Sione Halo
Aizayah Yacapin
Alex Rubio
Brenden Chaowanapibool
Austin Almaguer

Kenndyl Mobley
Haiden Drury
Braxton Mikesell
Gage Cook
Yusief Lillie
Chase Randall
Cameron Dubose
Robby Vaughn
Riley Van Scoy
Kaden Krouse
Julian Kennedy

132
145
88
113
285
160
100

106
120
88
170
94
138

132
152
94

145
182

100
145
113
152
106
138
106
120

100
120
220
220
106
113
195
132
152
170
160

2019 Champ

2021

2022

2023

2024

2nd
4th
5th
5th
7th
8th

5th
6th
7th
8th
8th

5th
6th
7th

2nd
7th

4th
4th
4th

Gage Cook
Isaiah Anderson
C.J. Hamblin
Horacio Godinez
Conor Goucher
Q'veli Quintanilla
Mateo De La Pena

Lars Michaelson
Luis Mendoza
Hunter Thibodeau
Marcos Torrez
Josh Neiwert

Tre Haines
Koen Mattern
Connor Aney

Matt King
Justyce Zuniga

Hunter Shirley
Lazarus McEwen
Brycen Dawley

220
195
145
106
126
120
132

152
160
195
120
126

132
220
285

182
120

88
94
106



1971

1975

1976

1977

1978

1980

1981

1982

1985

1986

1987

1989

1991

1992

1994

Champ
3rd

Champ
2nd
3rd
5th

5th

4th

5th
Champ

6th
6th

3rd
6th

Champ

7th
7th

Champ

3rd
5th
5th
8th

5th
6th
7th

Champ
4th
7th

6th
8th

FARGO - WASHINGTON JUNIOR MEN'S FREESTYLE

Kit Shaw
Brad Jacot

Scott Bliss
Brad Young
Carl Mangrum
Mike Bressler

Brad Young
Gary Jones
Myke Miller
Phil Ogan

Phil Ogan
Joe Smiley

Pete Ogan
Brett Hamilton

Larry Gotcher

Chol An
Jeff Gotcher

Jay Rogers

Marcus Requa
Jason Seal
Bill Johnston
Chris Jensen

Jason Seal
Mark Janke
Kevin Roberts

John Taylor
Lamar Henderson
Ben Nachtrieb

Ian Smith
Luke Bindreiff

132
123

143
285
123
191.5
285
154
285
98

98
285

105.5
191.5

143

123
143

220

98
98
132
114.5

105.5
154
114.5

98
154
191.5

275
165

1995

1996

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2nd
5th

3rd
4th
5th
8th

3rd
3rd
4th

3rd
5th

4th
8th

5th
6th

7th

3rd
5th

Champ
4th
7th

Champ
2nd
3rd
Sth
6th

2nd
5th

Champ
Champ
Champ

Otto Olson
Cole Denison

Jaime Garza
Mike Bundy
Coyte Cooper
Graham Morin

Mike Magnusson
Travis Pascoe
Jaime Garza

Travis Pascoe
K.C. Walsh

K.C. Walsh
Martin Mitchell

Jamie Rakevich
Patrick Pitsch

Cory Fish

Brent Chriswell
Kyle Bounds

Michael Mangrum
Kelly Kubec
Trevor Hall

Michael Mangrum
Brian Owen
Eric Starks
Kelly Kubec

Eric Jones

Jimmy Belleville
Jake Swartz

Ruben Navejas
Derek Garcia
Jake Swartz

165

114.5

98

165
132
154

98
178
105.5

178
191.5

191.5
123

285
160

98

171
160

125
125
145

140
119
160
130
145

145
189

98
152
189
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2010 2nd Ruben Navejas 105
4th Chris Mayolo 145
2011  2nd Joey Palmer 125
2nd Jordan Rogers 171
8th Adam Burchett 105
2012 Champ Jordan Rogers 182
6th Adam Burchett 113
8th Joey Palmer 126
2014  3rd Tate Orndorff 285

2016  3rd Brandon Kaylor 106
7th  Brenden Chaowanapibool 100

2017 2nd Brandon Kaylor 113
2nd Alexander Cruz 132

2018 3rd Brenden Chaowanapibool 106

2019 4th Yusief Lillie 113
7th Braxton Mikesell 285
8th Drew Roberts 132
2021 2nd Yusief Lillie 120
3rd Rylan Rogers 195

2022  8th Q'veli Quintanilla 145
2023  5th Thor Michaelson 160
2024 2nd Smokey McClure 144

2025 6th Justyce Zuniga 132



1973

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

2nd

Champ
Champ
3rd
3rd
5th
5th

2nd
2nd
4th
6th

Champ
2nd
6th

4th

3rd
4th

Champ
2nd
5th

Champ
5th
6th
6th

Champ
2nd
4th
S5th
6th

2nd
5th

FARGO - WASHINGTON JUNIOR MEN'S GRECO ROMAN

Jeff Fujiwara

Carl Mangrum
Scott Bliss
Jerry Lorton
Brad Young
Jim Parker
Craig Herbert

Mitch Powers
Carl Mangrum
Brad Young
Kevin Burke

Gary Jones
Kevin Burke
Mitch Powers

Steve Hoglund

Steve Hoglund
James Kloetzer

Eric Seward
Pete Ogan
Phil Ogan

Phil Ogan
David Martin
Eric Powers
Pat Tongue

Phil Ogan
Pete Ogan
Dave Orndorff
Mark McKenna
David Olmstead

David Olmstead
Ken Young

123

123
143
123
285
165
178

98
132
285
178

154
178
114.5

123

132
114.5

114.5
98
98

98
178
114.5
143

98
105.5
285
114.5
132

132
285

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

Champ
Champ
2nd
3rd
4th
6th

2nd

2nd
3rd
6th
6th

Champ

2nd
8th
8th

3rd
6th
8th
8th
8th

Champ
3rd
Sth

5th
6th
8th

2nd
3rd
7th
7th

4th

Champ
Sth

David Olmstead
Ken Young
Larry Gotcher
Andre Taylor
John Godinho
John Owens

Charlie Bass

Mike Smith
Jay Rogers
Mike Graham
Shane Boucher

Jay Rogers

Gary Witherspoon
Bill Johnston
Shane Ooten

Brandon Jensen
Boyd Ballard
Marcus Requa
Adam France
Jarem Day

James Stephens
Boyd Ballard
Marcus Requa

Tim Kitchen
Ben Nachtrieb
Dominique Vijarro

Tim Kitchen
Ben Nachtrieb
John Taylor
Dominique Vijarro

Kalin Makaiwi

Ian Smith
Terry Jolley

132
285
143
132
98
285

132

285
191.5
123
154

220

165
123
220

165
154
98

132
178

114.5
154
105.5

132
191.5
275

132
191.5
98
275

178

275
191.5
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1995  4th Ben Cruzat 132 2004 Champ Kyle Bounds 152
6th Andy Cook 114.5 4th Tyler Sherfey 145
6th Chris Duncan 165 4th Jay Carlisle 215
8th Casey Wend 220 6th Lester Brown 135
8th Cory Fish 112
1996 Champ Dupree Lacy 191.5
Sth Cory Sauer 98 2005 2nd Brandon Sitch 145
8th Ivan Kicey 154 3rd Trevor Hall 140
8th Ben Wise 220 3rd Kyle Bounds 160
Sth Kurt Swartz 145
1997 2nd Jordan Ottow 123 7th Cory Fish 119
3rd Ben Vombaur 105.5
3rd Mike Bundy 154 2006 Champ Trevor Hall 145
7th Brandon Springer 165 2nd Kelly Kubec 125
3rd Michael Mangrum 125
1998 2nd Bryan Howson 98 3rd Brandon Sitch 171
3rd John Sommer 105.5 8th Zack Brissey 152
3rd Coyte Cooper 132 8th Brian Stults 285
4th E.J. Newton 98
8th Jon Maley 191.5 2007 2nd Kelly Kubec 130
3rd Brian Owen 119
1999 2nd Luke Crockett 154 4th Erich Schmidtke 189
3rd Mike Magnusson 98 Sth Michael Mangrum 140
4th Coyte Cooper 143 Sth Eric Jones 145
Sth Mike Christian 220 8th Isaac Romero 112
7th John Sommer 114.5 8th Troy Cunningham 125
2000 5th K.C. Walsh 191.5 2008  4th Jake Swartz 189
6th Dan Pitsch 165 5th Isaac Romero 119
5th Derek Garcia 145
2001 Champ K.C. Walsh 191.5 5th Eric Jones 152
3rd Luke Smith 114.5 8th Darren Faber 189
2002 2nd Joe Trieu 105 2009 2nd Ruben Navejas 98
5th Patrick Pitsch 152 3rd Jake Swartz 189
4th Reid Chivers 189
2003 Champ Mike Rodriguez 112 8th Patrick Mucha 119
4th Tony Kubec 135 8th Jason Gray 145
5th Cory Fish 98
5th Jay Carlisle 215 2010 5th Kabe Fluiatt 285
6th John Bennett 112 6th Ruben Navejas 105
7th Tyler Sherfey 135 6th Chris Mayolo 140

6th Chris Castillo 145



2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2nd
3rd
3rd
8th

2nd
4th
7th
7th
8th

Champ
2nd
8th

3rd
6th

3rd
7th

2nd
2nd
4th
5th

Champ

Champ

Champ
4th
4th
5th
8th
8th

FARGO - WASHINGTON JUNIOR MEN'S GRECO ROMAN (3)

Jake Velarde
Adam Burchett
Jordan Rogers
Jeremy Golding

Josh Newberg
Joey Palmer
Wyatt Scribner
Joe Grable
Jake Velarde

Chandler Rogers
Jake Velarde
Tyler Almaguer

Tate Orndorff
Timmy Martinez

Dalton Young
Dallas Goodpaster

Brenden Chaowanapibool
Dalton Young
Clai Quintanilla
Brandon Kaylor

Brandon Kaylor
Dalton Young
Mason Phillips

Brenden Chaowanapibool
Jackson McKinney
Chase Randall
Vu Le
John Knight

130
98
171
140

120
126
113
138
138

170
138
106

285
132

126
220

100
132
126
106

113
132
138
106
195
100
100
160

2018 Champ Brenden Chaowanapibool

2019

2021

2022

2023

2024

Champ
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
6th
6th
7th
7th
8th

Champ
3rd
5th
8th

Champ
5th
7th
8th
8th

3rd
5th
8th
8th

4th
8th

6th

Austin Almaguer
Ryan Wheeler
John Knight
Nathan Moore
Brandon Kaylor
Adrian St. Germain
Jackson McKinney
Chase Tebbets
Jack Ervien
Marcus Peterson

Haiden Drury
Adrian St. Germain
Robby Vaughn
Chase Randall

Q'veli Quintanilla
Thor Michaelson
Yusief Lillie
Mitchell Neiner
Conor Goucher

Q'veli Quintanilla
Thor Michaelson
Tanner Crosby
Smokey McClure

Connor Aney
Thor Michaelson

Tre Haines

106
126
138
170
152
120
160
195
126
160
138

132
160
138
126

138
152
120
120
145

145
160
100
138

285
160

150






